Attestation of bank account of the bidder, issued by a first rate-bank  or financial institution approved 
by the Ministry in charge of Finance or by a foreign bank of first order not more than three months.  

A.5 
Purchase receipt of 100,000 (ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND) FCFA tender file issued by municipal 
treasury 

A.6 
A bid bond of 250,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND) issued by a first rate-bank or 
financial institution approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance in conformity with COBAC conditions 

A.7 
An attestation of non-exclusion from Public Contracts issued by the Public contract Regulatory Board 
(ARMP)